(c)  "Socially and economically disadvantaged small 32 

business concern" means a socially and economically disadvantaged 33 

small business concern as defined under the Small Business Act (15 34 

USC § 637(a)), except that the net worth of the business may not 35 

be greater than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 36 

($750,000.00). 37 

SECTION 4.  (1)  The MDA shall establish a business 38 

assistance program known as the Opportunities for Diversity in 39 

Contracting Program (ODC Program) with the goal of improving the 40 

number of socially and economically disadvantaged small business 41

[...]

bids on purchases of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or less. 181 

(b)  Bidding procedure for purchases over $5,000.00 but 182 

not over $75,000.00.  Purchases which involve an expenditure of 183 

more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but not more than 184 

Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), exclusive of freight 185 

and shipping charges, may be made from the lowest and best bidder 186 

without publishing or posting advertisement for bids, provided at 187 

least two (2) competitive written bids have been obtained.  In 188 

determining the lowest and best bidder, a point system or 189

[...]

Any state agency 191 

or community or junior college purchasing commodities or procuring 192 

construction pursuant to this paragraph (b) may authorize its 193 

purchasing agent, or his designee, to accept the lowest 194 

competitive written bid under Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 195 

($75,000.00).  Any governing authority purchasing commodities 196 

pursuant to this paragraph (b) may authorize its purchasing agent, 197 

or his designee, with regard to governing authorities other than 198 

counties, or its purchase clerk, or his designee, with regard to 199

[...]

In determining the lowest and best bidder, a point 236 

system or comparable system established under the Opportunities 237 

for Diversity in Contracting Act shall be utilized.  However, all 238 

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act projects in excess of 239 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be bid.  All 240 

references to American Recovery and Reinvestment Act projects in 241 

this section shall not apply to programs identified in Division B 242 

of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. 243 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 244